



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1391 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

09.02.2026	Mr. Mayank Gupta, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Shilesh Puria, Panel Lawyer for the State. List this case on 02.03.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	