

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1391 of 2025****KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/03/2026	Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Shailesh Puriya, PL for the State. Issue notice to respondent No. 2 and 3 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode. PF be paid within one week. List this case on 10.04.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	