

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1391 of 2025****KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10.04.2026	Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Shubha Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rahul Ambast, Advocate for Respondent No.2. Mr. Navin Shukla, Advocate for Respondent No.3. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Saxena	